Other liabilities 95.6 163.3 258.9 196.8

Total liabilities 1,102.1 1,142.4 2,244.5 1,906.0

Net assets 1,431.7 1,930.0 3,361.7 3,501.1

Abacus Group | FY23 Results Presentation 41

BALANCE SHEET: ABG PRO FORMA

$ millions ABG FY23
De-staple / Transaction &

Repayment of
Outstanding Loan1

ABG Pro forma

Investment properties 2,099.9 - 2,099.9

PP&E, equity and other investments, financial and other assets 276.4 402.8 679.2

Loans 53.1 - 53.1

Cash and cash equivalents 71.9 - 71.9

Goodwill and intangibles 32.5 - 32.5

Total assets 2,533.8 402.8 2,936.6

Interest bearing liabilities 1,006.5 (91.5) 915.0

Other liabilities 95.6 1.8 97.4

Total liabilities 1,102.1 (89.7) 1,012.4

Net assets 1,431.7 492.5 1,924.2

Gearing 28.3%

No. Securities 893,657,632

NTA/Security 2.11

1. Refer to page 142 of Transaction Booklet released 19 June 2023, reflecting the settlement of intercompany loans to ASK part settled by issuance of 221.1
million securities, receipt of payment from ASK for the sale of the Castle Hill asset and ART units.

Abacus Group | FY23 Results Presentation 42

BALANCE SHEET: ASK PRO FORMA

$ millions ASK FY23
De-staple / Transaction &

Repayment of
Outstanding Loan1

ASK Pro forma

Investment properties 2,612.1 - 2,612.1

PP&E, equity and other investments, financial and other assets 324.2 2.8 327.0

Cash and cash equivalents 63.6 - 63.6

Goodwill and intangibles 72.5 - 72.5

Total assets 3,072.4 2.8 3,075.2

Interest bearing liabilities 979.1 (126.3) 852.8

Other liabilities 163.3 (14.3) 149.0

Total liabilities 1,142.4 (140.6) 1,001.8

Net assets 1,930.0 143.4 2,073.4

Gearing 26.2%

No. Securities 1,314,098,656

NTA/Security 1.56

1. Refer to page 156 of Transaction Booklet released 19 June 2023, reflecting the $225m equity raising less costs, payment for acquisition of Castle Hill
asset and ART units, part repayment of intercompany loan from ABG and Storage King head office lease at 99 Walker Street, North Sydney NSW.

Abacus Group | FY23 Results Presentation 43

DEBT FACILITIES: PRO FORMA

Capital management metrics ABG ASK

Total bank debt facilities $1,058m $1,000m

Total bank debt drawn $881m $853m

Term to maturity 4.0yrs 3.3yrs

Interest rate hedging1 70% 69%